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June 23, 2025 

 

Mr. Brian Radus, Program Manager 

Amentum Environment & Energy, Inc. 

Twin Towers, Suite 301 

4955 Steubenville Pike 

Pittsburgh, PA 15205 

 

RE:  New Project Assignment 

 Mahoning Street Milton Site  

 Requisition Number IRRSC8-4-117 

 

Dear Mr. Radus: 

 

The Department is pleased to assign the performance of interim response and remediation services for the 

Mahoning Street Milton Site to Amentum Environment & Energy, Inc. (Amentum) under contract 

SAP#4000026395 and requisition number IRRSC8-4-117.  The site is located in Turbot Township, 

Northumberland County. Mr. Andy Thornton of the Department’s Northcentral Regional Office is the 

designated project officer.  He may be contacted at 570-327-3430 or lthornton@pa.gov. 

 

The Requisition for Contractual Services and Scope of Work are available in the Remediation Contract 

Management System.  You will be contacted by the Department to arrange a scoping meeting to acquaint 

Amentum personnel with the site and finalize project tasks and objectives. The Department is authorizing 

a Not-to-Exceed Task 1010 – Project Planning budget of $5,000.00.  The work performed under this 

task shall include scoping meeting attendance, preparation of meeting minutes, review of any site 

documents, and preliminary work plan and cost estimate development per the finalized scope of work.   

 

If you have any questions or require additional information about this project, please do not hesitate to 

contact me. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 
James Smathers 

Contract Manager 

Remediation Contracts Section 

 

 

Cc:  Andy Thornton – PADEP-NCRO-ECB (email) 
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